

CONTACT: Stefani Crowe 713-232-2008

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 26, 2019

AMEGY BANK'S ANNUAL SUIT DRIVE SUPPORTS DRESS FOR SUCCESS HOUSTON

HOUSTON (April 26, 2019) — Throughout the month of March, Amegy Bank participated in Dress for Success Houston's 20th annual Send One Suit Drive. The mission of Dress for Success Houston is to empower women to achieve economic independence by providing a network of support, professional attire and development tools to help them thrive in work and life. Since 1997, Dress for Success has been addressing the needs of underserved women and creating lasting change in their lives, the lives of their families and our community.



Amegy colleagues collected suits and professional accessories for Dress for Success Houston

"Amegy bankers understand the impact Dress for Success has on empowering women in the workplace," said Amegy Bank Treasury Management Sales Representative Natalie Robinson. "Dress for Success makes sure every client not only has an appropriate wardrobe but that they equip women with the work skills to be successful. After all, when you look good, you feel confident."

Amegy Bank colleagues collected professional attire, including suits and professional accessories, which will help Dress for Success Houston provide more than 18,200 units of service to 3,750 women this year. This year, employees contributed 28 suits, 38 blazers, 42 blouses, 35 pairs of slacks, 17 skirts and 45 accessories.

About Amegy Bank

Amegy Bank, a division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., is a leading Texas bank with \$13 billion in assets and about 1,600 employees. With more than 75 locations across Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, and Central Texas, Amegy is dedicated to serving Texas communities, families and businesses. Founded in 1990, Amegy has a strong tradition of relationship banking, local decision making and financial knowledge. Amegy specializes in banking businesses of all sizes and has the resources to provide financing, treasury management solutions, international banking, as well as other specialized services. Equally important, the bank offers individuals and families a wide range of depository, lending, and mortgage solutions.

To learn more about Amegy, visit www.amegybank.com or call 800-287-0301.

For media inquiries, contact Stefani Crowe at 713-232-2008 or stefani.crowe@amegybank.com.